Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: pu WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 5170-D2	2. Status Change Date: /2 -/2 - 2022	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD: 03
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/4/2022
8a. Landowner, APPLICANT, WUC New to system ☐ CITY OF GARDEN CITY PO BOX 998 301 N 8TH GARDEN CITY, KS 67846		8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. Correspo		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: <u>12/31/2023</u>	N & P Date to	Comply:
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter☐ ☐ Conservation Plan ☐ Date Require				Oriller opy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 11/22 Date Entered:	2/2022 By: MAM By:

File No. 5170-D2	11. County: I	FI	Basin:	ARKAS	SAR RI	VER			St	ream:							Fo	rmation	Code:	Special Use):
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	s	Т	ما ۶		'N	'W		Com	ment (AKA L	ine)			uthori:	uantity zed Quantity af		A Rate gpm		uantity af	Overlap PD Files	
CHK 16746												U A	90		u.		95	Kowie	21	O TOTAL P T HOU	
			5.1																	Park Care	MY. L
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Quantity					ac/ft	Ac	dition	al Rate					_ NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity		ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at		200		gpm (_			(cfs) wh	en cor	nbined	with f	ile nu	umber((s)						
Limitation:	af/yr at				gpm (cfs) wh	en cor	nbined	d with f	ile nu	umber((s)			No.			
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	туре	Start	t Year _		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Un	it	_ B	ase /	Acres		Co	mment.			1 1 1 1	
16. Place of Use			NE1/4			NW1/4 SW1/4			SE1/4					Total Owner Chg?			? Overlap Files				
CHK MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	t ID	NE 1/4	NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			9.		
MOD 52977 16 24 3	32W 10		29	9.7										11			49.7	8a	N	FI 47-D2	
		LIA.						N.													
									7,14			7		41				是书		Property and the	
		100																	9-4		
									Ly												
																		50 L			
								116													
					10-1																
Page Agree: Voor: 49 7	Minimum Pag	conable	Quantity		No.																

Base Acres: Year: 49./ Minimum Reasonable Quantity:

Comments: SAME BASE AS FI 047-D2

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 12, 2022

CITY OF GARDEN CITY PO BOX 998 301 N 8TH ST GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-0998

RE: Field Office Application for Change

Vested Right, File No. FI 047-D2 Water Right, File No. 5170-D2

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. Conditions of these approvals are that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc: GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 13th day of December 2022, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approvals of Application for Change in Place of Use, Vested Right, File No. FI 047-D2 and Water Right, File No. 5,170-D2 dated 12th day of December 2022 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CITY OF GARDEN CITY PO BOX 998 301 N 8TH ST GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-0998

Pc:

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

of div	ersion a					lango	a, 111010		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	priio	iap or		a piace	919ki			R	ECE	osed point(s IVED 7 am
						F	File No	. <u>5170</u>	-D2			all lo	11/16/0				1	101	4 2022
1. <i>A</i>	Applicati	on is he	reby m	nade fo	or appi	oval o	of the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange i	the (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):	Di	Gard	en City	Field Offic ter Resour
						XX	Place	of Use			Point	of Dive	ersion			in a	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 0, 110	iter resour
ι	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	the cor	dition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
le l	The sour	ce of su	apply is	3:		XX	Groun	dwate			Surfac	ce wate	er						
2. 1	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: C	ity of C	Garder	City											Link
F	PO BOX	998, G	ARDE	N CITY	KS 6	67846-	-0998		Total !	10.00				A. A.	De l				
	Phone N					est has					- 45 1	d.jone	s@gar	dencit	yks.us			ol. C.	
1	Name ar	nd addre	ess of \	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: the	same	as app	olicant	1570	0.006		HILL	(the st		1 22.0	
-	Phone N	umbor	1	1					Email	addrag			and felt in	usi bud	7.57		aren.		and the
	The pres				ce of u	se is:			Lillali	addie								Same in	(n. m)
	Owner o						en City												
									CITY, E	KS 678	346-09	98							TI
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	E			griderit			F 0-17	Apple 1
4	1			NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
13	24	32W			40	9.7								4		PIVE I			49.7
						100										A CONTRACT	8,519	16 to 1	roquetti 0
100	131 41				ri ini b				9 100%				dewe	iabi	daye	y lybus	SOU	7 EU	-W/ (sc
(f this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRE	AME:	City of PO BC	Garde	en City 3, GAR	DEN (CITY, I	KS 678	346-09		use be	e chan	ged to	Pensk			eduk fall
					1/4				V1/4		1,7	SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
13	24	32W	9-15		29	9.7										11			49.7
						10 to 10 y		. 35		TO COLUMN									
			TAKE THE	4000	S. B. I		1,000	1313			1	DOM:	th to		-	1 Inches	Ari		in land of the land

Presently author						
One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
of Section	16	, Township	24	South, Range	32W	(E/W)
n Finney	C	ounty, Kansas, <u>2593</u>	feet North	816 feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate _	2225 2	460 Authorized Quantity	99.524.6	Property of well	(fee	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer II	D No G	PS	feet North	feet We	est)
XXThis point will r	not be change	d This point will be cha	inged as follows:	■ No change, point better	described with G	PS as follows
Proposed point	of diversion	: (Complete only if char	nge is requested	d or if existing point is	better describe	ed by GPS)
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section	a anded.	, Township	modesa ma	South, Range	miet.	(E/W)
n	C	ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	Selvi services
		ell Geo Center List				
aviana.					ear in the about	PUGED B
Presently author	rized point o	of diversion:				
		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarte
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W
in and the same	C	ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	er of section.
		Authorized Quantity				
(DWR use only:	Computer I	D No G	P8	feet North	feet We	est)
This point will no	t be changed	☐This point will be char	ged as follows:	No change point better de	escribed with GP	S as follows:
		: (Complete only if char				
of Section		Quarter of the		South Dance		Quarte
UI SECTION		, Township ounty, Kansas,	foot North	South, Range	Couthogat carry	(E/VV)
TT3	(;	ounty, Nansas,	reet North	teet vvest of s	Southeast corne	er or section.
D1D-1		D	version of the last trans	D	151)	
Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity	abettic inner	Proposed well depth	(feet)	
Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List	abettic inner	Proposed well depth	(feet)	
Proposed Rate This point is: ☐ A	Additional W	Froposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	Proposed well depth	(feet)	
Proposed Rate	Additional We	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reason	other water right	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point	(feet)	
Proposed Rate	Additional We	Froposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List	other water right	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point North	(feet)	300
Proposed Rate	Additional We	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reason	other water right	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point North	(feet)	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Wo	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point	100 200	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Wo	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reason	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point North	100 200	300
Proposed Rate This point is:A The changes here (please be specific Change place of use the change place of the cha	Additional Wein are desired: See thole log atta	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point	100 200	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Wo	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200	300
Proposed Rate This point is:A The changes here (please be specific Change place of use the change place of the cha	Additional Wo	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: se thole log attacks; as)(will be) co	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: See thole log attacts as)(will be) confred Jones resion is a well	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: See thole log attacts as)(will be) confred Jones resion is a well	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: See thole log attacts as)(will be) confred Jones resion is a well	roposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 200 100 111111100
Proposed Rate	Additional Websin are desired: see thole log attacts: as)(will be) co Fred Jones rsion is a well going to do we	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by? : vith the old well?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Websin are desired: see thole log attacts: as)(will be) co Fred Jones rsion is a well going to do we	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by? : vith the old well?	ons?	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 200 100 111111100
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: See thole log attacts: Additional Weein are desired: Additional W	Proposed Quantity ell	ons? 200 West 0	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired by a see thole log attacts as (will be) confred Jones are in a wellingoing to do we be done?	Proposed Quantity ell ☐ Geo Center List ed for the following reaso ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No mpleted by? : vith the old well?	ons? 200 West 0	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 200 100 111111100
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired by a see thole log attacts as (will be) confred Jones arsion is a well going to do we be done?	Proposed Quantity ell	ons? 200 West 0	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300
Proposed Rate	Additional We sein are desired seed to hole log attacts as (will be) confred Jones arsion is a well going to do we seed to hole?	Proposed Quantity ell	other water right	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1	300
Proposed Rate	Additional We sein are desired seed to hole log attacts as (will be) confred Jones arsion is a well going to do we seed to hole?	Proposed Quantity ell	other water right ons? 200 100 West 0 ned? 200	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 0	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 1 + 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	300 300 100 100 100 200 300
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: thole log attacts: as)(will be) concentration is a welling going to do ween agement Districts: Meyer nt of diversion	rict recommendation attach	west 0 100 West 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 200 100 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 4 - 1 + 1 + 5 - 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: thole log attants: as)(will be) control of the dome? agement Districts: agement Districts: agement Districts: agement of diversions:	myll be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more than existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more than existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more than existing point of diversion, as in will be relocated more than existing point of diversion.	west 0 Med 200 an 300 attach 13b.lf the	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point North 200 100 0 North 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 200 100 0 South Proposed point of diversion	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: It hole log attants: It hole log a	myill be relocated more that existing point of diversion, a photograph. For ground	west 0 med? 200 an 300 attach 13b.If the dwater foot re	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 200 100 O 1	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 3 - 2 + 100 200 Scale: 1 hashm on will be reloca of diversion, ind	300 100 100 100 200 300 ark=10 ft ted within a 3 icate its locati
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired: It hole log attants: It hole log a	rict recommendation attack n will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, a photograph. For grounding domestic) within one-haion and the names and more and more than the relocated more than the relocated more than the relocated more than the photograph. For grounding domestic) within one-haion and the names and more than the n	west 0 med? 200 an 300 an 300 an illimite on the diwater railing divers	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 200 100 O 1 O 200 100 O 200 100 O South Proposed point of diversication of the existing point of diagram shown above is of the proposed point. The proposed point of the proposed point.	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 100 200 Scale: 1 hashmon will be reloca of diversion, ind relation to the not of diversion on the not of diversion of diversion on the not of diversion on the not of diversion on the not of diversion of diversion of diversion on the not of diversion of diversio	300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Proposed Rate	Additional Weein are desired by see thole log attacts as)(will be) confered Jones are sion is a well going to do well see to the eap or aerial wells (including oint of diversowners. For see the see to the eap or aerial wells (including oint of diversowners. For see the see to the see to the eap or aerial wells (including oint of diversowners. For see the see the see the total wells (including oint of diversowners. For see the	rict recommendation attack will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, a photograph. For ground god monestic) within one-hadion and the names and more water sources, sho	tother water right ons? 200 100 West 0 100 Mest 0 13b. If the foot railing divers within withi	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 0 1	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 2 - 1 + 1 + 1	300 100 100 100 100 200 ark=10 ft ted within a 3 icate its locating point existing point nust be locating. E: The "X"
Proposed Rate	Additional Ween are desired by see thole log attacts as)(will be) confered Jones are sion is a wellingoing to do well be done?	rict recommendation attack n will be relocated more that existing point of diversion, a photograph. For grounding domestic) within one-haion and the names and more and more than the relocated more than the relocated more than the relocated more than the photograph. For grounding domestic) within one-haion and the names and more than the n	west 0 west 0 100 west 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Proposed well depth ts that will use this point 200 100 North 200 100 O 1 O 200 100 O 200 100 O South Proposed point of diversication of the existing point of diagram shown above is of the proposed point. The proposed point of the proposed point.	100 200 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	300 100 100 100 100 200 ark=10 ft ted within a 3 icate its locate its locate its locate its locate its locate. E: The "X"





14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300	or fewer feet fro	om the existing point	of diversion, complete th	ne following:
	(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of th Yes No (If no, all owners must			e identified in this applica	ation?
	(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as reques ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners much	ted?		identified in this applica	ation be adversely
	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, □ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must			property, public health or	safety?
or a	e application proposes a surface water change in poir change in place of use, the application must be signed to (attach notarized statement authorizing representated)	ed by all owners	a groundwater chang of the currently auth	e in point of diversion gr norized place of use, or the	eater than 300 feet neir duly authorized
age thei	reby verify, being first duly sworn upon my or and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a r behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to we tained in this application are true, correct an	a duly author which this app d complete	ized agent of the olication pertains	owner(s) to make thi . I further verify that	s application or t the statements
Data	dat Gorden City	Vancos this	3/5+	Getober	, 20 22
Date	City of Garden City, Kinsses	_, Karisas, triis	_O / · _ day of _	Ocyone	, 20
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
) 3	Fred Jones, for City of Garden City (Please Print)			(Please Print)	
1	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
-	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
Cou	of Kansas htty of Finney SS				
of <u>o</u>	hereby certify that the foregoing application was			sworn to before me	this 3157 day
	8	Notar	y Public	Kaj	
МуС	commission Expires 10 -29 -24		of Kansas Quintana	Notary Public	
accui	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To ate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signs oppopriate fee must be paid.	be complete, all	of the applicable bortio	ns of the application form m t be affixed to the applicatio	ust be completed wit n and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDU			Clarit .
	application to change the place of use or the point of in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Ka (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 (2) Application to change a point of diversion mo	insas Departm Difeet or less re than 300 feet	ent of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
	(3) Application to change the place of use				\$200
DWR	1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)	Page 3		Fi	le No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable <i>'01 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ige the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foote Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativel Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 3, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 the	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, by nrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be of authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Meffeel f. May
	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name):
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	Date of Issuance: Accuracy 12,2023
665	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas)
pred	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	Total SS
	For ose by Register of Deeds	County of TENNEY
		Acknowledged before me on /2 Weember 2021
		by MECHARIL & MEYER
		Signature: KEVIN L. SALTER NIDITATY Publicaty Appointment Expires
		My commission expires:
		(Notary Seal)

Page 4

File No. ___

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)



Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620) 275-7147 phone www.gmd3.org

November 17, 2022

Michael A. Meyer Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE: Applications for Change in Place of Use

Vested Right, File No. FI47 D2 Water Right, File No. 5170 D2

Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will rearrange current acres to cover land that was not previously authorized and eliminate developed areas that do not need to be watered. At the same time, the applications will maintain a complete overlap in place of use in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Assistant Manager

RECEIVED

DEC 1 2 2022

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: <u>FI47</u>	D2 & 5170 I	<u>02</u> .	DW	R office: <u>GC</u> .
App filed to chang	ge: <u>PU</u> .			
Is Landowner(s) c	orrect in WR	IS: <u>City of Gard</u>	en City.	
If NO, is d	ocumentation	included?		
Is Water Use Corr	espondent co	rrect in WRIS? _	_	
If NO, is d	ocumentation	included?		
Regulation(s) Rev	riewed: KAR	5-5-11		
Point of diversion	ID No(s) _	being changed.		
	ft. North	ft. West		
Authorized PD	rt. North	it. west		
Proposed PD				
Difference	0	0		Designation of the second
a2 + b2 = c2	0	0	0	
GPS for proposed	PD: Lat:	Long:		
	The state of the s	sting WRs? No	Change .	
Is Proposed PU ov				rrange acres .
Neighboring certi			p o ronnep, ron	
Name .		Want win Hanna		
Address				
Zip				
	one:			
Domestic well(s)	IN THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Name .	nouncu			
Address .				
Zip				
Base Acres: 49.	<u>7</u> .			
Perfected Acres:				
Irr. Return-Flow	%			
City is applying	to rearrange	acres to suit their	r water needs	. They are eliminating
area that have be	en develope	d and moving to	are for propo	sed park
Is a waiver needed	d: No, stayir	ng with the base ac	eres.	
Recommendation	After revie	w of all available	information, it	appears current area rules
are met. Staff the	refore recomi	mends approval of	the application	ons.
				11

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

November 4, 2022

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3 2009 E SPRUCE ST GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re:

Request for Recommendation

Vested Right, File No. FI 047-D2 Water Right, File No. 5170-D2

Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that the City of Garden City filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place of use.

We are delaying action on the change applications to allow you time to review and provide a recommendation. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures